STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 121-27640-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Miami
DESCRIPTION OF WELL TOPONTION OF WELL OPENTIAL Operator: License # 32294	- SE - SE - NW Sec. 1 Tup. 16S Rge. 24 W
Operator: License # 32294 GUINI IDLINITAL	2976 Feet from S)N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C.	2988 Feet from (E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 24850 Farley	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	Lease Name Hopkins Well # 1-1 SEP 2 5 2002
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	Field Name Paola-Rantoul
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee KANGAN PRA	Producing Formation Mississippian CONFIDENTIA  Elevation: Ground 990' KB N/A  Fotal Depth 989 PBTD N/A  OMNORY/Of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Feet  OMultiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Phone (913) 533-9900 CORPOR (10)	Stal Depth 989 PRID N/A
Contractor: Name:Layne Christensen Canada Limited	COMMISS
License: 32999 272	Amount/pf Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet  PMultiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? YesX No  If yes, show depth set N/A Feet
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock CONSED.	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Designate Type of Completion  X New Well Re-Entry Workover, KS	If yes, show depth set N/A Feet  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 989  feet depth to sx cmt,
A New Well Re-Entry Workover 718 70	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSMDSIGWTemp. AbdDryOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan  ATT-DQ-3509
	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method usedevaporation
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	Operator Name
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No.  Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No.
6/4/2002 6/5/2002 waiting on completion	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
pud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
woom 2070, within a kansas 67202, Mithin 120 days of the Recommendation on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of <u>all</u> wireline logs and geologist well recommendations. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well-	side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 eport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS ils. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
ll requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgate it and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	ted to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied se best of my knowledge.
ignature Athallice	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
<i>(</i> )	25-2002 F Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received
bscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of September 2002.	Geologist Report Received  Distribution
otary Public Narline Salt	KCC SMD/Rep NGPA NGS Plug Other
ate Commission Expires /2/17/2-005	

DARLINE LOTT My Appl. Exp. 12/17/05

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

SIDE TWO

Operator Name O	sborn Energy	, L.L.C.	Lease Name	Hopki	ns	Well #	1-1
		X East	County				
Sec. <u>1</u> Twp. <u>16S</u>	Rge. <u>24</u>	□ West	-		CONFIDE	ı	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures, if more space is need	me tool open a bottom hole to	and closed, flowing a emperature, fluid reco	and shut-in pres	sures, whet	her shut-in pre	ssure rea	ched static level
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes ☒ No	X Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datums	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo		☐ Yes ☒ No	Name		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🗵 No					
ilectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes No		llers Log A			
List All E.Logs Run:	Dual Induct	ion Loa	1 100		• 1		
		·····	1.00				
		CASING RECORD	□ Neu □ Us	sed			
	Report al	l strings set-conduc			production, et	c	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	13 3/4"	10 3/4"	32.75	21'	Portland	13	3% CaCl2
Production	9 7/8"	7"	20	989'	Thixotropic	220	2% CaCl2
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE RECO	ORD .		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percent	t Additive	8
Perforate Protect Casing							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone						<del></del>	
	·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plu e of Each Interval P	• ' ''		Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		ueeze Record Depth
					·		
TUBING RECORD N/A	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ <sub>Yes</sub> 区	No	<del></del>
Date of First, Resumm	ed Production, completion	SWD or Inj. Produ	cing Method FL	owing Des	mping Gas I	ift 🗆 ne	her (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity
isposition of Gas:	NETHOD OF	COMPLETION		N/A Pr	oduction Interv	N/A	N/A
□ Vented □ Sold	_		Hole Perf.	_			
(If vented, subm			_	iGW	COMM		
		- 01161					

### **Driller Log**

KCC SEP 25 2002

CONFIDENTIAL

Hopkins #1-1

2976 FSL, 2988 FEL

Section 1-T16S-R24E

Miami, Co. Kansas API #15-121-27640

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Elevation: 990 GL, 993 KB (est. from Topo. Map)

Drilling Contractor: (Lic. #32999)

Spud: 6/04/2002

Surface: 13 3/4" bore hole, set 21' of 10 3/4" csg., cmt'd with 133 kW

Production bore hole: 9 7/8"

Rotary Total Depth: 989' on 6/05/02 Drilling fluid: Air, mudded to log.

E-Log Total Depth: 988'

Production Csg.: 7.00", 20#/ft., set at 989 feet, cmt'd with 220 sx.

Note: The Open Hole E-logs were run to fast, too many feet per minute. When the "logger" was asked why, the response was, "That's the way we always do it" and "That's the way we are set up". Because of this, the logging tools do not have significant time to acquire accurate readings of bulk density from carbonaceous zones or other relative thin geological beds. What this amounts to, is the subject well (based on the log), will have significant less "net" pay than the off-set wells even though some of the carbonaceous zones had better shows of free gas and tested higher open flow gas.

Formation	E-Log Top	Datum
Stark Shale	236	757
Bethany Falls Limestone	242	751
Hushpuckney Shale	266	727
Base Kansas City	284	709
Mound City Shale Zone	284	709
"Upper" Knobtown Sand Zone	289	704
"Middle" Knobtown Sand	312	681
"Lower" Knobtown Sand	339	654
Carbonaceous Zone in Tacket Fm.	395	598
"Big Lake" Sand	400	593
South Mound Zone	452	541
Hepler (Wayside) Sand Zone	455	478
"Upper" Mulberry Zone		
Mulberry Zone	478	515
Laberdie Limestone	481	512
Weiser Sand Zone	490	503
Anna Shale (Lexington Coal Zone)	505	488

Peru Sand	508	485
Summit Shale Zone	544	449
Mulky Coal/Shale Zone	569	424
"Upper" Squirrel Sand	578	415
"Middle Squirrel Sand	590	403
"Lower" Squirrel Sand	613	380
Bevier Coal Zone	642	351
Croweburg Zone(s)	652	341
Fleming Coal Zone	668	325
Mineral Coal Zone	684	309
Scammon Coal Zone		***
"Lower" Cattleman Sand	704	289
Tebo Coal Zone	726	267
Bartlesville "A" Sand	750	243
The "Un-named" Zone	773	220
Bartlesville "B" Sand	792	201
Dry Wood Coal Zone		
Bartlesville "C" Sand	834	159
Rowe Coal Zone	843	150
"Upper" Neutral Coal Zone	863	130
"Lower" Neutral Coal Zone	••••	
"Neutral" (Mystery) Shale Zone	871	122
"E" Sand		
"F" Sand Zone	889	33
"G" Sand Zone	900	33
Riverton Coal Zone	922	11
Mississippian	924	9
	. 989	<b>-</b> 56
E-Log Total Depth	988	-55

· ·

ORIGINAL Nº 3505

# BLUE STAR ACID SERVICE, INC.

PO Box 103 Eureka, Kansas 67045

Cementing Ticket and Invoice Number

	Customer Order No. 1947	Sect			The state of the second second				M 4 4 4	
5-02	Hopkins #	<i>t-1</i>	Contractor :	the state of the s	4:30		Charge To	1 5.05	8.50	Cil
obal Fala	ray / LAYNE	ENCLAU	LAUNE	Christe	NSEN CA	MALA	LAYN	e Energy		
Address			( <b>1</b> )				State	HA 726	CN 2 SEP Z	25 4
Hight	reld Cresent	S.F.	CAL	GALY	County		1 776.95	State	COAICIE	
KINS	1-1				Mian	,,	7	KANSAS		JCIN
of Well	Depth of Job	3-1	(Now) Sure	······································	Bize of Arti. ar	1 Kind 22	0 543	Cement Left )	Request 0	feet.
89	993	8 1	Used / Weigh	terner i starter ar in		pro-		(466g)\		
Jab	Longstring					eng		Cable / Truck	No 7/2	
	43/2/24		Se	Feet of M	Tantino:	Bou	10 ts	7 CASING	Break	
			CITCULA	otion w	11. 15	Obl f	resh w	otor mix	ed 30 5KS	:
elerence No		_	CEMENT	(a) 10.5	- A1/6	L. TAI	Lin w	14 1905K	S Thick &	
.Job	665.00		Coment		1 PC / 6	oc. Sh	ut dou	w. wash	out Pumps	
Siage		_	LINES.	Release	Plug.		lace u		Bbl frest	<del>ار</del> ک
100 >	225.00				Pumpin				Jump Plug	70
harges	. ;		900 ASI		5 min	utes	Check		loat Held Returns 7	<u></u>
	890.00			ASING 1	ALI CI	1. NO 10 . (	5000	Cement Good	CHEULAT	700
wges			SUNFACE	T. march	Julile	Chare	ממולני	-106 C	omplete.	
د محمد :	MSC		(2) ···: 6.	in a series of the second of	90711					
' L.				the state of the s	which end where					
	N M Cox	·- <u></u>	hig do	والأراق وردواج الماساني				KANSAS		
	- Monti	gwner, operal	_ Detroi EU	REKA	poers butous	×	RR	KANSAS	Agent of contractor or o	perator
		) quiner, operati	Debrick Elders, or his agent when	NEKA	r Malerials Ó	×		& will		perator
		e quines, operals	Destrot EU or, or has agent wh THA Sal	INK YOU	r Malerials O	מי	R.R.	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job wee do		owner contain	Destrot EU or, or has agent wh THA Sal	INK YOU	r Malerials Ó	מי	R.R.	\$ 1. <i>U</i> _		<del></del>
Mike ove job wee do	- Monti	owner operate	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	REKA  NK YO  Les Tickel for WIO TYPE F  KANSAS CO	r Materials Of RECEIVE DRPORATION	<b>D</b> Commissio	R.R.	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job wee do	- Monti	G+ Ce	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	REKA  NK YO  Les Tickel for WIO TYPE F  KANSAS CO	r Malerials O	<b>D</b> Commissio	R.R.	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job wee do	- Monti	owner operate	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job wee do	- Monti	owns, operate	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job week doo	- Monti	e quina, operat	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Materials Of RECEIVE DRPORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike we job wee do nity Sectu 20 SKS	- Monti	G. t. Ce	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job week doo	- Monti	ouriss, aparala	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job wee do riny Sectu 20 SKS	- Monti	et Ce	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job was do nitry Sacks 20 5KS	- Monti	owns, operate	Desiret Eller or, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	Ŝ U/√	TOTAL	<del></del>
Mike ove job was do nitry Sacks 20 5KS	- Monti	et Ce	Desiret ELL for, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	Ŝ U/√	101A 23&5, 0	<del></del>
Mike ove job was do nitry Sacks 20 5KS	- Monti	G. t. Ce	Desiret ELL for, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION	OMMISSIO	<b>L</b> &€	PRICE 10:75	1014 2385.0	
Mike ove job was do unity Sactus 20 SKS	- Monti	ct Ce	Desiret ELL for, or his agent with The Sal	IRE KA  LOS TICKEL FOR  WHO TYPE  KANSAS CO	Malerials OF RECEIVE DREORATION DE P 2 7 2 ENVATION DE WICHITA KS	COMMISSIC 002 Vision	AN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	PRICE /0:75	101A 23&5.0	
Mike ove job was do nitry Sacks 20 5KS	- Monti	ed Ce	Desiret ELL for, or his agent with The Sal	CONS	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION OF P 2 7 2 SHIVATION DI WICHITA KS	COMMISSIC 002 VISION	A.Cumpang	PRICE 10:75  40.00 50	40.00	
Mike ove job was do nitry Sacks 20 5KS	- Monti	owns. operate	Desiret ELL for, or his agent with The Sal	CONS	Malerials OF RECEIVE DREORATION DE P 2 7 2 ENVATION DE WICHITA KS	COMMISSION  OOZ  VISION  Handing	A. Ourising	PRICE /0:75	101A 23&5.0	
Mike ove job was do nitry Sacks 20 5KS	Thick S	Ct Ce	Desiret ELL for, or his agent with The Sal	CONS	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION OF P 2 7 2 SHIVATION DI WICHITA KS	COMMISSIC 002 VISION	A. Ourising	PRICE 10:75  40.00 50	40.00 //0.00 968.00	
Mike ove job was do nitry Sacks 20 5KS	7" Top B	ubber	Desiret ELL for, or his agent with The Sal	CONS	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION OF P 2 7 2 SHIVATION DI WICHITA KS	COMMISSIO  002  VISION  Therefore  Mesope Sub total	Company  (O)	PRICE 10:75  40.00 50	40.00 //0.00 968.00	
Mike ove job was do unity Sactus 20 SKS	7" Top B	owns. operation	Desiret ELL for, or his agent with The Sal	CONS	r Malerials Of RECEIVE DREORATION OF P 2 7 2 SHIVATION DI WICHITA KS	COMMISSIC 002 VISION Handing Masses Sub total	Company  (O)	PRICE 10:75  40.00 50	40.00 //0.00 968.00	

9-25-04

#### Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013 Ph: 913-533-9900 Fax: 913-533-9955

# CONFIDENTIAL

September 25, 2002

Kansas Corporation Commission KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SED 2

Attention: Dave Williams

KCC SEP 2 5 2002

CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Commissioners:

Osborn Energy, L.L.C., a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at: 24850 Farley

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Bucyrus, KS 66013

is requesting that the Kansas Corporation Commission keep the information on the Well Completion Form (ACO-1) side two of Hopkins 1-1, SE SE NW sec. 1, T16S, R24E with API number 15-121-27640-0000, confidential for the maximum amount of time allowed, 24 months, which Osborn Energy deems confidential and proprietary information. Osborn Energy understands the Kansas Corporation Commission desires to obtain the confidential and proprietary information for the sole purpose of regulating the gas and oil industry.

Sincerely

Steve Allee.

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

## RCVD KCE 1-31-05

#### UPDATED / CORRECTED

1/03/05

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORICINAL

Operator: License # 32294	API No. 15 - 121-27640-00-00
Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C.	County: Miami (N 38* 41.259', W 94* 42.282
Address: 24850 Farley 18' W & 6' N	of: SE SE NW Sec. 1 Twp. 16 S. R. 24 X East West
City/State/Zip: Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	2976 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	2988 feet from E W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 533-9900	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Layne Christensen Canada Limited	Lease Name: Hopkins Well #: 1-1
License: 32999	Field Name: Paola-Rantoul
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	Producing Formation: South Mound & Mulky
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: 993
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 989 Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Feet
X Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 989
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 220 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
x Commingled Docket No. 195,304-C (C-28,554)	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
6/4/02 6/5/02 7/30/03	Quarter Sec Twp. S. R East West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD  Recompletion Date  Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Godiny.
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Date:Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 05	Williams cog reserves
X P A. A.	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:	

Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-10-09

Cores Taken  Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)  List All E. Logs Run:  IES, CDL, Cmt Bond / GR  Bond / GR / CCL attached  Purpose of String  Surface  Production  Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	ant tops and based, flowing and so flow rates if gas. Attach final ge.  Tryey  A / CCL  d/mailed w/ to gas.  R Hole gilled  3/4"	se of formations persures, is to surface test, a sological well site resolved.  Yes X No Yes X No Yes X No Yes X No X Yes No	ACO-1)  RECORD conductor, su Weig Lbs. /	Detail all ut-in pres nal chart  X Lo  Name  Drill  X Nev	ssure reached (s). Attach ext og Formati e der's Log, O	static level, hydros ra sheet if more sp on (Top), Depth an H Log(s), Cmt t	d Datum	es, botto ed. Attac	h copy of a	
ested, time tool open and closed emperature, fluid recovery, and Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.  Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)  Samples Sent to Geological Surveyed.  Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)  List All E. Logs Run: IES, CDL, Cmt Bond / GR  Bond / GR / CCL attached  Purpose of String Size Dri  Surface 13 3  Production 9 7/  Purpose: Definition D	ed, flowing and s flow rates if gas Attach final ge  rvey   A/ CCL  d/mailed w/ t  R  a Hole rilled  3/4"	chut-in pressures, is to surface test, a cological well site response in the property of the surface test, a cological well site response in the property of the surface in	ACO-1)  RECORD conductor, su Weig Lbs. /	x Lo Name Drill  X Nev	ssure reached (s). Attach ext og Formati e der's Log, O	static level, hydros ra sheet if more sp on (Top), Depth an H Log(s), Cmt t	d Datum	es, botto ed. Attac	h copy of a	
(Attach Additional Sheets)  Samples Sent to Geological Survices Taken  Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)  List All E. Logs Run:  IES, CDL, Cmt Bond / GR  Bond / GR / CCL attached  Purpose of String  Surface  Production  Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	rvey C  A / CCL  d/mailed w/ t  Relation Hole iilled  3/4"	Yes X No Yes X No X Yes No  CASING Report all strings set-c Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	RECORD conductor, su Weig Lbs. /	Name Drill X Ner	er's Log, O	H Log(s), Cmt t	Тор	1	Datum	
Samples Sent to Geological Surrections Taken  Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)  List All E. Logs Run:  IES, CDL, Cmt Bond / GR  Bond / GR / CCL attached  Purpose of String  Surface  Production  Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	d/mailed w/ t	Yes X No X Yes No Chis "Updated"  CASING Report all strings set-co Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	RECORD conductor, su Weig Lbs. /	X Nev	ler's Log, O		·			
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)  List All E. Logs Run: IES, CDL, Cmt Bond / GR  Bond / GR / CCL attached  Purpose of String  Surface  Production  Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	d/mailed w/ t	CASING teport all strings set-c size Casing Set (In O.D.)	RECORD conductor, su Weig Lbs. /	X Nev	w Used		ickets, etc	c., sent	w/ 1st A	
Purpose of String  Surface  Production  Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	Re Hole illed 3/4"	CASING teport all strings set-c Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	RECORD conductor, su Weig Lbs. /	rface, inter						
Purpose of String  Surface  Production  Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	e Hole rilled	seport all strings set-consider Casing Set (In O.D.)	weig Weig Lbs./	rface, inter						
Purpose of String  Surface  13 3  Production  Purpose:  — Perforate — Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	e Hole rilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		rmediate, produc	tion, etc.				
Surface 13 3  Production 9 7/  Purpose: De Top E Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE	3/4"				Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent	
Purpose:  — Perforate — Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	7/8"		32.7		21'	Portland	13	3%	CaCl <sub>2</sub>	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE		7.0"			989'	Thixotropic	220	2% (	2% CaCl <sub>2</sub>	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	16 / SQU	EEZE RECORI					
Shots Per Foot  4	epth Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and Pe	rcent Additives	-		
		CORD - Bridge Plug			Acid, Fra	icture, Shot, Cement S mount and Kind of Mate	Squeeze Recor	rd	Depth	
4	452-456 569-575			250 gal. 15% HCl acid 62 sx 20/40 frac sand 43 sx 12/20 frac sand 200 gal. 15% HCl acid 25 sx 20/40 frac sand			i L		452-456	
									569-57	
TUBING RECORD Size 2 7/	Se 7/8" set at 60	et At O' +/-	Packer A <b>None</b>		Liner Run	]Yes [x ]No				
Date of First, Resumed Production,	SWD or Enhr.	Producing Meth	od	Flowing	<b>X</b> Pumpi	ing Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain	)	
8/2003 Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bbls.	Gas Avg. 49	Mcf	Wate		Bbls. Ga	ıs-Oil Ratio	No Oil	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas MET	None	ETION			Production Inte					
Vented [x]Sold Used o	None THOD OF COMPLE		[X Perf.	r 1o	ually Comp.	X Commingled	152-456 569-575			